OP \$565.00 323423

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM681075

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Keybank National Association		09/02/2021	National Banking Association: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bridgeland Development, LP		
Street Address:	9950 Woodloch Forest Drive, Suite 1100		
City:	The Woodlands		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77380		
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: MARYLAND		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3234238	BRIDGELAND		
Registration Number:	3624385	BRIDGELAND		
Registration Number:	4115174	BRIDGELAND		
Registration Number:	3655652	BRIDGELAND		
Registration Number:	3729273	BRIDGELAND		
Registration Number:	3628448	BRIDGELAND		
Registration Number:	3652322	BRIDGELAND		
Registration Number:	3652323	BRIDGELAND		
Registration Number:	6018504	BRIDGELAND		
Registration Number:	3294733	BRIDGELAND		
Registration Number:	4558319	BRIDGELAND BILL		
Registration Number:	4554270			
Registration Number:	5938226	CREEKLAND VILLAGE		
Registration Number:	4396085	LAKELAND HEIGHTS		
Registration Number:	4939417	LAKELAND VILLAGE		
Registration Number:	5083191	LAKELAND VILLAGE CENTER		
Registration Number:	5470015	PARKLAND VILLAGE		
Serial Number:	87739831	PARKLAND VILLAGE CENTER		
Registration Number:	5938225	PRAIRIELAND VILLAGE		
	-	TRADEMARK		

900649710 REEL: 007452 FRAME: 0220

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	88625253	BRIDGELAND CENTRAL	
Serial Number:	88625257	BRIDGELAND CENTRAL	
Registration Number:	6390103	BRIDGELAND CENTRAL	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2149321545

Email: john.patton@pattonip.com

Correspondent Name: John Patton

Address Line 1: 950 E State Hwy 114, Suite 160

Address Line 4: Southlake, TEXAS 76092

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Patton
SIGNATURE:	/jwp/
DATE SIGNED:	10/14/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark release#page1.tif source=Trademark release#page2.tif source=Trademark release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007452 FRAME: 0221

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST dated as of September 2, 2021 is made by KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns in such capacity, the "Lender") of certain United States Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 17, 2019 (as amended, supplemented or modified and in effect from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement") between BRIDGELAND DEVELOPMENT, LP, a Maryland limited partnership (the "Grantor") and the Lender. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein have the meanings provided in the Trademark Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement which was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on October 18, 2019 at Reel 6774 and Frame 0323, the Grantor granted to the Lender a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including but not limited to those trademark applications and registrations set forth on the attached Schedule I.

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested and the Lender has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the USPTO evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Lender does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the liens and security interest created under the Trademark Security Agreement in the Trademark Collateral, (b) release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to the Lender in the Trademark Collateral, and (d) reassigns, grants and conveys to the Grantor any and all right, title and interest it has in the Trademark Collateral, if and to the extent that Lender has acquired any right, title or interest in the Trademark Collateral.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent, the Lender

Name:

Kristin Centracchio

Title:

Vice President

SCHEDULE I

Trademark Registrations/Applications

Trademark	Owner	App. No.	Reg. No.	Reg. date
BRIDGELAND	Bridgeland Development, LP	78381090	3234238	04/24/2007
BRIDGELAND	Bridgeland Development, LP	77463468	3624385	05/19/2009
BRIDGELAND	Bridgeland Development, LP	77463484	4115174	03/20/2012
BRIDGELAND	Bridgeland Development, LP	77463513	3655652	07/14/2009
BRIDGELAND	Bridgeland Development, LP	77463537	3729273	12/22/2009
BRIDGELAND	Bridgeland Development, LP	77463593	3628448	05/26/2009
BRIDGELAND	Bridgeland Development, LP	77463614	3652322	07/07/2009
BRIDGELAND	Bridgeland Development, LP	77463626	3652323	07/07/2009
BRIDGELAND	Bridgeland Development, LP	88596803	6018504	03/24/2020
BRIDGELAND & Design	Bridgeland Development, LP	78517945	3294733	09/18/2007
BRIDGELAND BILL	Bridgeland Development, LP	85840778	4558319	07/01/2014
BRIDGELAND BILL & Design	Bridgeland Development, LP	85840775	4554270	06/24/2014
CREEKLAND VILLAGE	Bridgeland Development, LP	86684701	5938226	12/17/2019
LAKELAND HEIGHTS	Bridgeland Development, LP	85835899	4396085	09/03/2013
LAKELAND VILLAGE	Bridgeland Development, LP	86684704	4939417	04/19/2016
LAKELAND VILLAGE CENTER	Bridgeland Development, LP	86684707	5083191	11/15/2016
PARKLAND VILLAGE	Bridgeland Development, LP	86684698	5470015	05/15/2018
PARKLAND VILLAGE CENTER	Bridgeland Development, LP	87739831		
PRAIRIELAND VILLAGE	Bridgeland Development, LP	86684699	5938225	12/17/2019

US_Active\119388015\V-3

TRADEMARK REEL: 007452 FRAME: 0223

BRIDGELAND	Bridgeland	88625253		
CENTRAL	Development, LP			
BRIDGELAND	Bridgeland	88625257		
CENTRAL	Development, LP			
BRIDGELAND	Bridgeland	88625261	6390103	06/15/2021
CENTRAL	Development, LP	W. 199		

Texas Trademark Applications and Registrations

Trademark	Owner	App. No.	Reg. No.	Reg. date
BRIDGELAND	Bridgeland Development, LP	:	800703333	09/18/2006
Five Trusses Design	Bridgeland Development, LP		800841768	08/15/2007

US_Active\119388015\V-3

TRADEMARK REEL: 007452 FRAME: 0224

RECORDED: 10/14/2021